CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : SR440000N
REVISION    : A1
PAGE        : 1 OF 8
1632 1/2W Low Resistance Chip Resistor
1. Scope
This specification applies to 1.6mm x 3.2mm size 1/2W, fixed metal film chip resistors rectangular
type for use in electronic equipment.
2. Type Designation
RL1632 H - □□□□ - □ N
(1) (2)  (3)  (4) (5)
Where (1) Series No.
 (2) H = H Type
 (3) Resistance value :
For example - -
R047 = 47mΩ
R100 = 100mΩ
The “ R “ shall be used as a decimal point.
 (4) Resistance tolerance
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
 (5) N = Sn plating (Lead free , RoHS compliant)
3. Outline Designation and Marking
3-1 Outline Designation
t
W
(5)
L
(B
ot
to
m
 V
ie
w
)
(1)
R047
(2)
(3)
(4)
aa
(1) Substrate Alumina 96%
(2) Resistor Ni-Cu alloy
(3) Terminals Sn (on Cu )
(4) Protection coat Heat resistive epoxy resin
(5) Marking Epoxy resin
Dimensions (mm)
Code Letter
RL1632
L 3.2 ± 0.20
W 1.6 ± 0.20
a 0.5 ± 0.15
t 0.8 ± 0.15
Figure 1. Construction and Dimensions
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : SR440000N
REVISION    : A1
PAGE        : 2 OF 8
3-2 Marking
Resistance value is marked on the top surface.       Ex.)  47mΩ → R047
100mΩ → R100
4. Ratings
4-1 Specification
Power Ratings* 1/2 W
Resistance Value** 5 ~ 150mΩ